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SEPTEMBER 23 , 1997 

RE: DOCKET NO . ~l~l~9~TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of Intor e xchange Teleco~~unications Cert1f1cate No. 4459 1ssued 
to Business Options, Inc. !or violat1on of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

Issye 1: Should tho Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Business's 
Interexchanqe Telecommunications Certificate No. 4458 !or apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4. 0161, Florida AdmlnistraLive Code, Requlatory 
Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation : Yes. The Commission should lmpose a $500 !Inc o r cane••! 

the conpany's certificate it tho tine and tho regulatory assessment !ees, 
includinq statutory penalties and interest , are not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion o! the 21-day 
protest period . The fine should be paid to tho Florida Public Service 
Commission and f o rwarded to the Office o! the Comptroller for deposit In 
the State General Revenue FUnd pursuant to Section 364.285 Ill. rlorldn 
Stotutes. If the Commisoion ' s Order Is not protested "'"' llw fine and the 
regulatory assessment fe es, includinq statutory penalties and interest, arc 
not received, certificate number 4458 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 

CONKISSIONJm.B ASSIQNEO: Full C..-i••ion 
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VOT'E SHEET 
S£PTEMBER 2l, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 9711 19-TI -Cancellation by florida Public SerVICe Co~tSSlOn 
of Interexchange Telecommuni cations Certificate No. ~458 issued to Business 
Options, Inc . for v iolation of Rule 25-4.0161 , f .A. C. , Regulatory 
Assessment fees . 

(Continued from previous page) 

I ssue 2 : Should the Commission o rder all cor tl ! tcated interexch~nge 
companies IXCs) to discontinue providing interexchangc telccommunicattons 
service to Business pur suant to Rule 25-24. 4701(3) , florida Administrative 

Code , if corti!icate number 44 59 is canceled? 
Recommendation: Yes . Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4 701(3) , florida Administrat ive 
Code , the Commission should order all certificated in•~rexchange companies 
to discontinue providing i n terexchang e t~l -~ -~u J~· ~ ~vtvlce to 
Business if Business' s certificate is canceled at tho conclusion of the 
protest period for !allure to submi t the do 1 inquent regulatory assPssmrnt 
foes , and pay t he fi nes as required i n Issue 1. The Order should s~ate that 
any !XC providing service to Business must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period as set forth i n tho Order to determine 
whether the certifi cate has been cancel ed . 

APPROVED 
I3sye 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: I f no person whose substantial Interests arc affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the 1ssuance ddte of the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of t:he flnl's and fees. or concell .. uon o f 
the certificate, this docket should be closed . 

APPROVED 
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